Roll Call Number

Date  June 10,2013

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa:

Agenda Item Number

5

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette Licenses to:

NEW APPLICATION(S)

FAMILY DOLLAR STORES

RENEWAL APPLICATION(S)

BIG KMART #4160
BLAZING SADDLE
CENTRAL CITY LIQUOR
DAHLS FOODS
DAHLS FOODS
DAHLS FOODS
DAHLS FOODS
DAHLS FOODS
DAHLS FOODS
DAHLS FUEL
DAHLS FUEL

DAY DREAMS

DOLLAR GENERAL #13488

DOLLAR GENERAL #313
DOLLAR GENERAL #3292
DOLLAR GENERAL #4554
DOLLAR GENERAL #4991
DOLLAR GENERAL #6077
DOLLAR GENERAL #6725
DOLLAR GENERAL #6735
DOLLAR GENERAL #8594
FAST MART

FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES
GOLDEN LAND ASIA GROCERY STORE

HAWKEYE PANTRY
HESSEN HAUS

HY VEE DRUGSTORE
HY VEE FOOD STORE #1
HY VEE FOOD STORE #2
HY VEE FOOD STORE #3
HY VEE FOOD STORE #4
HY VEE FOOD STORE #5
HY VEE GAS #4

HY VEE GAS #5

2833

2535
416
1460
3400
4343
1320
4121
3425
1819
3401
4341
2328
3220
2570
3102
1020
3223
221
1428
2650
4213
1401
6567
3814
501
101
4100
3330
2540
3221
4605
1107
4701
1113

SE
Sw

SE

DOUGLAS AVE

HUBBELL AVE
5TH ST

2ND AVE

33RD ST

MERLE HAY RD
EUCLID AVENUE
FLEUR DR
INGERSOLL AV
BEAVER AVE
INGERSOLL AVE
MERLE HAY RD
UNIVERSITY AVE
MARTIN LUTHER K
HUBBELL AVE
MERLE HAY RD
ARMY POST RD
14TH ST

63RD ST

OVID AVE
INGERSOLL AVE
FLEUR DR
BUCHANAN ST
BLOOMFIELD RD
DOUGLAS AVE
LOCUST ST

4TH STREET
UNIVERSITY AVE
M L KING JR PKWY
EUCLID AVE
14TH ST

FLEUR DR
ARMY POST RD
FLEUR DR
ARMY POST RD

ING JR PKWY



Roll Call Number

Date  June 10,2013
HY VEE WINE & SPIRITS #1

HY VEE WINE & SPIRITS #2
INGERSOLL LIQUOR & BEVERAGE
JEANNIES BOTTLE

JIFFY #924

KARTARS MINI MART
KRUEGERS AMOCO #2

KUNG FU TAP & TACO

LA FAVORITA

LATAPATIA

LAO ORIENTAL MARKET

LAST STOP BEVERAGE SHOP
LICKETY LIQUOR

LINN SUPER MARKET
LOCUST TAP

LOVELY FOOD MART

NAT FOOD MART

NAT FOOD MART #1

NEW ORIENTAL FOOD STORE
OASIS GROCERY & LIQUOR
QUICK STAR

ROMANTIX

ROMANTIX

ROYAL MILE

SAHOTA FOOD MART

SAIGON MARKET

SCORES SPORTS BAR
SMOKE SHOP

SMOKIN' JOES #4

SMOKIN' JOES #8

SOUTHSIDE FOOD MART
STATE FAIR GROCERY
SUPER QUICK

SUPER QUICK 2

TEQUILAS LIQUOR STORE
TOBACCO HUT

TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS #503
TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS #510
TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS #519
TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS #521
UNIVERSITY MARKET
VICKIE'S

WAKONDA CLUB

WAL MART SUPERCENTER #1723
WALGREENS #3252

3424
2310
3500
3839
3718
3761

630

210
1700
1440
1140
2839
2501
3805

434
4600
1443
3804

515
2917
2701
2020
1401

210
1805
2501
2335
1918
2800
2601
1101
3000

303
1824
1434
5714

400
3409
3019
3301
1309
2801
3915
5101

606

SwW

SW

SE

SE

SE

SW
SE

SE

Agenda Item Number

5

MARTIN LUTHER KING PARKWAY
HUBBELL AVE
INGERSOLL AVENUE
MERLE HAY RD
9TH ST
UNIVERSITY AVE
9TH STREET
INDIANOLA AVE
GRAND AVE

DES MOINES STREET
9TH ST
UNIVERSITY AVE
HUBBELL AVE
6TH AVENUE
LOCUST ST
FLEUR DR

2ND AVENUE
HUBBELL AVE
GRAND AVE
PAYNE RD
INGERSOLL AVE
EUCLID AVE
ARMY POST RD
4TH STREET
14TH ST

EUCLID AVE
HICKMAN RD
14TH STREET
UNIVERSITY AVE
EUCLID AVE
ARMY POST RD
GRAND AVE
30TH ST
HUBBELL AVE
DES MOINES ST
HICKMAN RD
EUCLID AVENUE
9TH ST

14TH ST

EUCLID AVE
UNIVERSITY AVE
2ND AVE

FLEUR DR

14TH ST
WALNUT ST



* Roll Call Number

Date  Jupe 10,2013
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WALGREENS #359 2545 E EUCLID AVE
WALGREENS #4714 4555 FLEUR DR
WALGREENS #5362 1330 E UNIVERSITY AVE
WALGREENS #5721 3140 SE  14TH ST
WALGREENS #5777 2930 E UNIVERSITY AVE
WALGREENS #5852 3030 UNIVERSITY AVE
WALGREENS #7452 4415 DOUGLAS AVENUE
WALGREENS #7453 104 E EUCLID AVE
WALGREENS #7833 3501 INGERSOLL AVE
WALGREENS #7968 6200 SE  14THST
Moved by to adopt.
COUNCILACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT
—— CERTIFICATE
COLEMAN
I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting
HENSLEY of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
MOORE among other proceedings the above wa s adopted.
MAHAFFEY
MEYER
GRIESS
TOTAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal the day and year first above written.
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor

City Clerk




