



Date June 10, 2013

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

That the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue Cigarette Licenses to:

NEW APPLICATION(S)		
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES	2833	DOUGLAS AVE
RENEWAL APPLICATION(S)		
BIG KMART #4160	2535	HUBBELL AVE
BLAZING SADDLE	416 E	5TH ST
CENTRAL CITY LIQUOR	1460	2ND AVE
DAHLS FOODS	3400 E	33RD ST
DAHLS FOODS	4343	MERLE HAY RD
DAHLS FOODS	1320 E	EUCLID AVENUE
DAHLS FOODS	4121	FLEUR DR
DAHLS FOODS	3425	INGERSOLL AV
DAHLS FOODS	1819	BEAVER AVE
DAHLS FUEL	3401	INGERSOLL AVE
DAHLS FUEL	4341	MERLE HAY RD
DAY DREAMS	2328	UNIVERSITY AVE
DOLLAR GENERAL #13488	3220	MARTIN LUTHER KING JR PKWY
DOLLAR GENERAL #313	2570	HUBBELL AVE
DOLLAR GENERAL #3292	3102	MERLE HAY RD
DOLLAR GENERAL #4554	1020 E	ARMY POST RD
DOLLAR GENERAL #4991	3223 SE	14TH ST
DOLLAR GENERAL #6077	221 SW	63RD ST
DOLLAR GENERAL #6725	1428 E	OVID AVE
DOLLAR GENERAL #6735	2650	INGERSOLL AVE
DOLLAR GENERAL #8594	4213	FLEUR DR
FAST MART	1401	BUCHANAN ST
FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES	6567	BLOOMFIELD RD
GOLDEN LAND ASIA GROCERY STORE	3814	DOUGLAS AVE
HAWKEYE PANTRY	501	LOCUST ST
HESSEN HAUS	101	4TH STREET
HY VEE DRUGSTORE	4100	UNIVERSITY AVE
HY VEE FOOD STORE #1	3330	M L KING JR PKWY
HY VEE FOOD STORE #2	2540 E	EUCLID AVE
HY VEE FOOD STORE #3	3221 SE	14TH ST
HY VEE FOOD STORE #4	4605	FLEUR DR
HY VEE FOOD STORE #5	1107 E	ARMY POST RD
HY VEE GAS #4	4701	FLEUR DR
HY VEE GAS #5	1113 E	ARMY POST RD



Date June 10, 2013

HY VEE WINE & SPIRITS #1	3424		MARTIN LUTHER KING PARKWAY
HY VEE WINE & SPIRITS #2	2310		HUBBELL AVE
INGERSOLL LIQUOR & BEVERAGE	3500		INGERSOLL AVENUE
JEANNIES BOTTLE	3839		MERLE HAY RD
JIFFY #924	3718	SW	9TH ST
KARTARS MINI MART	3761	E	UNIVERSITY AVE
KRUEGERS AMOCO #2	630	SW	9TH STREET
KUNG FU TAP & TACO	210		INDIANOLA AVE
LA FAVORITA	1700	E	GRAND AVE
LA TAPATIA	1440		DES MOINES STREET
LAO ORIENTAL MARKET	1140	E	9TH ST
LAST STOP BEVERAGE SHOP	2839	E	UNIVERSITY AVE
LICKETY LIQUOR	2501		HUBBELL AVE
LINN SUPER MARKET	3805		6TH AVENUE
LOCUST TAP	434	E	LOCUST ST
LOVELY FOOD MART	4600		FLEUR DR
NAT FOOD MART	1443		2ND AVENUE
NAT FOOD MART #1	3804		HUBBELL AVE
NEW ORIENTAL FOOD STORE	515	E	GRAND AVE
OASIS GROCERY & LIQUOR	2917		PAYNE RD
QUICK STAR	2701		INGERSOLL AVE
ROMANTIX	2020	E	EUCLID AVE
ROMANTIX	1401	E	ARMY POST RD
ROYAL MILE	210		4TH STREET
SAHOTA FOOD MART	1805	SE	14TH ST
SAIGON MARKET	2501		EUCLID AVE
SCORES SPORTS BAR	2335		HICKMAN RD
SMOKE SHOP	1918	SE	14TH STREET
SMOKIN' JOES #4	2800	E	UNIVERSITY AVE
SMOKIN' JOES #8	2601	E	EUCLID AVE
SOUTHSIDE FOOD MART	1101		ARMY POST RD
STATE FAIR GROCERY	3000	E	GRAND AVE
SUPER QUICK	303	SE	30TH ST
SUPER QUICK 2	1824		HUBBELL AVE
TEQUILAS LIQUOR STORE	1434		DES MOINES ST
TOBACCO HUT	5714		HICKMAN RD
TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS #503	400		EUCLID AVENUE
TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS #510	3409	SW	9TH ST
TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS #519	3019	SE	14TH ST
TOBACCO OUTLET PLUS #521	3301	E	EUCLID AVE
UNIVERSITY MARKET	1309		UNIVERSITY AVE
VICKIE'S	2801		2ND AVE
WAKONDA CLUB	3915		FLEUR DR
WAL MART SUPERCENTER #1723	5101	SE	14TH ST
WALGREENS #3252	606		WALNUT ST



Roll Call Number

Agenda Item Number

5

Date June 10, 2013

WALGREENS #359

WALGREENS #4714

WALGREENS #5362

WALGREENS #5721

WALGREENS #5777

WALGREENS #5852

WALGREENS #7452

WALGREENS #7453

WALGREENS #7833

WALGREENS #7968

2545 E EUCLID AVE

4555 FLEUR DR

1330 E UNIVERSITY AVE

3140 SE 14TH ST

2930 E UNIVERSITY AVE

3030 UNIVERSITY AVE

4415 DOUGLAS AVENUE

104 E EUCLID AVE

3501 INGERSOLL AVE

6200 SE 14TH ST

Moved by _____ to adopt.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
MOORE				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
GRIESS				
TOTAL				

MOTION CARRIED

APPROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, Diane Rauh, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above wa s adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City Clerk